OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY 21 APR '23 AHO8:25

LaSonia Stennis

6180 Highland Ln Apt 1

Greendale, WI 53129

City Clerk

ATTN: Claims

200 E. Wells St Rm 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202-3507

To Whom it May Concern:

TELE 1699-1755

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

OHY OF MILWAUKEE

My name is LaSonia Stennis and my husband was killed on Jan 20, 2020 in his truck, a 2002 Chevy Tahoe. At the time of his death, the truck was registered to him. Marko's truck was taken and kept for evidence. On March 16, 2023, Deon Staten was charged for Marko's death and Marko's belongings were expected to be released. Throughout the 3 year waiting period for justice to be served, on several occasions, I inquired about my husband's belongings which included his ring of keys and his truck. I was told every time that they would get back to me and/or that the belongings were being kept for trial. It was stated that at any given time the defense attorney and/or the jury could ask to view the evidence and if they gave me back his things before hand, the evidence would be tampered with and there would no longer be of evidence.

On March 29, 2023, I received a phone call from Ms. Sanetran Johnson, the Victim/Witness Supervisor explaining that my husband's belongings were ready for pickup. She also stated that there were good news and bad news. The good news was that the phones were ready to be picked up and the bad news was that my husband's truck had been sold through an auction on Feb 06, 2020. Later that evening, Ms. Johnson called me again stating that the detective she was in contact with, said that he had made a mistake on the date the truck was auctioned and the correct date was Nov. 22, 2021.

Ms. Johnson went on to explain that the detective stated that he wasn't sure as to why the vehicle was sold, and that he believed that maybe the vehicle was not in my husband's name. Also, the detective in charge stated that the person responsible for selling my husband's vehicle unauthorized, no longer worked for the department. So, to answer any questions that I had regarding the whereabouts of the keys and the truck was impossible.

In my husband's vehicle were my son's speakers and a lot of tools that I helped my husband purchase to be able to work on cars. I would like to be reimbursed for the vehicle, the lost of the tools, my son's speakers, and the cost to replace my vehicle key and my mother-in-law house key pad that was on that key ring.

Total	\$9,618.00	
	(Copy of registration and title also attached)	
	(See KBB printout attached)	
Payment for the sale of the 2002 Chevy Tahoe	The amount of proceeds the city received from the sale. At least a Kelly Blue Book value of \$5,968.	
Replacement of my mothers-in-law's key fob	\$50.00	
Replacement of my vehicle key (estimate attached)	\$125.00	
Jack, wrenches, sockets, toolbox, totes & bags to hold tools	s approx. \$1500.00	
Amp	\$400.00	
Speakers with box (\$150 for box and \$300 each speaker)	\$750.00	
Large tool set with sockets and wrenches	\$125.00	
2 Earthquake impact wrenched ½ in and 3/8 in	\$700.00	

We appreciate the city's reimbursement of these funds. If I do not receive prompt payment, I am prepared to take legal action.

La Sphia Stennis

Ausonia Stennis

4/20/23

This document was prepared with the assistance of an attorney

Prepared with the Assistance of Counsel

This document contains personal identifying information and should be kept confidential to the extent required by law.



2002 Chevrolet Tahoe Pricing Report

Style: Sport Utility 4D

Mileage: 153403

KBB.com Expert Rating: N/A

KBB.com Consumer Rating: 4.6

Vehicle Highlights

Fuel Economy: City 14/Hwy 17/Comb 15 MPG

Max Seating: 9

Doors: 4

Engine: V8, FFV, 5.3 Liter

DriveTrain: 4WD

Transmission: Automatic

EPA Class: Sport Utility Vehicles

Body Style: SUV

Country of Origin: United States

From a Dealer

Fair Market Range \$5,156 - \$6,779

Fair Purchase Price \$5,968 Typical Listing Price \$6,868



Valid for **ZIP code 53209** through **4/18/2023**

(CO) WESTERN (CO)

HEISER CHEVROLET

10200 W. ARTHUR AVE. WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN 53227 (414) 327-2300

PARTS DIRECT (414) 327-3020

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
The dealer is not a party to any Manufacturer's warranty on parts of service contained hereon.

NO REFUNDS AFTER 15 DAYS, NO THE SELECE HEREBY TO BE AFTER 15 DAYS, NO NEUDING ALL IMPLIED WARRANTES OF METUNGS ON REFUNDS ON REFUNDS OR REFUNDS ON REFUNDS OF REFUND

DATE ENTERED	Noun operation Tours culpps - Tours of a	PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO THE PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THESE PARTS. HANDLING.
19 APR 2	YOUR ORDER NO. DATE SHIPPED INVOICE D	INVOICE NUMBER 02.7890
s	**QUOTE** ACCOUNT NO. CIO	PAGE 1 OF 1
0	Į H	FAGE 1 OF 1
U	ASH P	1
T O	T O	
SHIP VIA	SLSM. B/L NO. TERMS	F.O.B.
ORD. SHIP	I 5 I CAS B.O. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTI	
1 1	0 20873620 A022D (S)KEY	E - 129.95 118.14 NOW SATURDAY PARTS & SERVICE HOURS PARTS DEPT HOURS
PARTS MU	NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL	MONDAY-FRIDAY 7:30 A.M 5:00 P.M. PARTS 118.14 SUBLET SATURDAY
OR SPECI.	AL ORDER ITEMS. ALL RETURNS JBJECT TO 35% HANDLING FEE	FREIGHT 0.00 SATURDAY SALES TAX 6.50 8:00 A.M 4:30 P.M.
	THANK YOU! CUSTOMER	TOTAL \$124.64
	HEISER CHEVROLET	V
I	10200 W. ARTHUR AVE.	X \$124.64
	WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN 53227	
	(414) 327-2300	DISCHAIMED OF WARDANTIES
	PARTS DIRECT (414) 327-3020	DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES The dealer is not a party to any Manufacturer's welfanty on perts or service contained herein. THE SELECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, ETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ALL MAPILED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR THE EXPRESS OR RETURNS ON PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES AND YOTHER PERSON TO THE SECOND OF THE SECOND WITH THE SALE OF THESE PARTS. ATE INVOICE
DATE ENTERED	YOUR ORDER NO. DATE SHIPPED INVOICE D.	PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ITEMS. ALL PARTS SUBJECT TO 20% ASSUME FOR IT ANY URBILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THESE PARTS. HANDLING. ATE
g 19 APR 2	19 APR 23 **OUOTE**	NUMBER 027890
ē D	ACCOUNT NO. CIO H ASH I T	PAGE 1 OF 1
SHIP VIA	SLSM. B/L NO. TERMS	F.O.B.
ORD, SHIP		
ORD, SHIP	0 20873620 A022D (S)KEY **** I N V O I C E Q U O T	E - DO NOT PAY ** **
PARTS MU	J FOR YOUR BUSINESS!! ST BE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGE FOR NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL	PARTS 118.14 SUBLET
[OR SPECI	AL ORDER ITEMS. ALL RETURNS UBJECT TO 35% HANDLING FEE	FREIGHT 0.00 SALES TAX 6.50
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	FIDURA I 111 305 MANULLING BEE	IDALED LAX

TOTAL

Upon sale of this vehicle, the purchaser must apply for a new title within 30 days unless the vehicle is purchased by a dealer. Until a new title is issued, the vehicle record will continue to reflect the owner's name listed on the current title. SEE BACK OF TAB FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

11895 of 26075

Haallaalalalalalalalalal

CARNES MOTOR COMPANY 616 HOUSTON BLVD SOUTH HOUSTON, TX 77587 016757

	(as certifi		
XDMV VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 1GNEC 13ZX2F		MAKE OF VEHICLE CHEV	TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 1 2 7 3 2 4 0 9 4 BODY STYLE LL
\ MODEL	MEC CARACITY	TITLE/DOCUMENT NUMBER L012804245716 ICENSE NUMBER	0336 04/07/2016
CTA CARNES MOTOR MARKO DANGELO 13100 STONEF: HOUSTON, TX	PREVIOUS OWNER COMPANY OWNER D MARTEL STENNIS EELD DR 307	SH8516	ODOMETER REAL EXEMPT REMARK(S)
Y			
X	OF OWNER OR AGENT MUST BE IN INK BY LAW, IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW ON A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR OTHERWISE OF	TO SIGN IVE FALSE	
X SIGNATURE CO UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED THE NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON INFORMATION ON A CERTIFICATE OF DATE OF LIEN 3/07/2016 CARE	BY LAW, IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW ON A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR OTHERWISE OF TITLE. 1ST LIENHOLDER 1ST COMPANY		EN RELEASED 08/20/18
X	BY LAW, IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW ON A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR OTHERWISE O	1ST LII	ANTHONIZED AGENT
X SIGNATURE OF UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED THE NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON INFORMATION ON A CERTIFICATE OF DATE OF LIEN 3/07/2016 CAR! 616 SOUT	PFOWNER OR AGENT MUST BE IN INK BY LAW, IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW ON A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR OTHERWISE OF TITLE. 1ST LIENHOLDER NES MOTOR COMPANY HOUSTON BLVD TH HOUSTON, TX 77	1ST LII	EN RELEASED OS 20/8 DATE AUTHORIZED AGENT AUTHORIZED AGENT
X	BY LAW, IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW ON A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR OTHERWISE OF TITLE. 1ST LIENHOLDER VES MOTOR COMPANY HOUSTON BLVD TH HOUSTON, TX 77	187 LII 587 2ND LI	ANTHONIZED AGENT EN RELEASED DATE



0010935

 Product Number	Registration Number
84335180608	C190540025983
Cotor	Fleet No.
GRAY	
 Expiration Date	Amount Received

Plate Number ABY1740

Registration

AUT AUT

Chassis TRUK

Gross Weight

Period Α

Vehicle Identification Number

0010499

1GNEC13ZX2R308599

STENNIS MARKO D

4349 N 25TH ST

Year

2002

Make CHEV

02/27/2020

\$ 127.13

REGISTRATION ONLY - NO WI TITLE ISSUED

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-6655

INCLUDES MUNICIPAL &/OR COUNTY FEE

YEAR This Registration Certificate is not a Title. Not Valid for Transfer of Ownership

> Contact the 414-266-1000 Division of Motor 608-264-7447 414-266-1000 Vehicles at: wisconsindniv.gov



Tired of misplacing or losing your renewal notices?

Sign up to receive your driver's license/identification card and vehicle license plate renewal notices by email and text.

eNotify (electronic notification) allows you to receive an email and text message in place of your paper renewal notices.



for more information go to:

wisconsindmv.gov/enotify

Do I need insurance?

Yes. In Wisconsin, you're required to have liability coverage for the vehicle you drive and carry proof of it when you are driving. If you don't, you can be fined up to \$500. If you are in an accident without the proper coverage, you may still be responsible for clamages and lose your license. Visit wisconsindmv.gov for more cletails.